
第七組 : 道路交通意外統計數字

Section 7 : Road Traffic Accident Statistics

表 7.1 : 按意外嚴重程度及碰撞類別劃分的道路交通意外統計

Table 7.1 :  Road Traffic Accident Statistics by Severity of Accident and Vehicle Collision Type 2007/08

意外宗數  No. of Accidents

年 / 月 意外嚴重程度  Severity of Accident 碰撞類別  Vehicle Collision Type
Year/Month 道路交通意外總宗數 (1)

Total Traffic Accidents (1)
死亡
Fatal

重傷
Serious

車撞車
Vehicle Vs Vehicle

車撞人
Vehicle Vs Pedestrian

 車撞物 (2)

  Vehicle Vs Object (2)

2002 15 576  162 3 118 6 070 4 423 5 083
2003 14 436  173 2 674 5 355 4 128 4 953
2004 15 026  160 2 519 5 662 4 162 5 202
2005 15 062  139 2 504 5 736 4 053 5 273
2006 14 849  135 2 315 5 685 3 884 5 280

2006 / 03 1 175  11  163  449  316  410
04 1 225  6  227  445  302  478
05 1 290  11  221  522  344  424
06 1 279  6  220  544  357  378
07 1 291  11  191  524  306  461
08 1 270  11  183  488  318  464
09 1 224  16  188  460  351  413
10 1 228  12  186  434  327  467
11 1 221  15  165  463  321  437
12 1 353  11  204  532  342  479

2007 / 01 #* 1 245  8  194  483  298  464
02 #* 1 113  16  175  409  291  413
03 #* 1 242  11  201  502  293  447
04 #* 1 315  12  210  510  315  490
05 #* 1 268  13  210  500  303  465
06 #* 1 227  13  165  521  292  414
07 #* 1 221  18  190  492  303  426
08 # 1 286  13  140  537  286  463

註 : (1) Notes : (1)

(2) 車撞物意外類別包括「非車輛」碰撞及碰撞類別不詳者。 (2)

道路安全及標準研究部 Source : Road Safety and Standards Division

Vehicle Vs Object includes non-vehicle collision and accidents of unknown
vehicle collision type.
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The accidents included are those personal injury accidents reported to the
Police and do not include damage-only accidents.

資料來源 :

所包括的意外宗數乃向警方報案的傷亡意外。此數字並不包括只牽涉財

物損毀的意外。

1 089

 992
1 001

1 138
1 041
1 030
1 020

1 058
1 053

1 076

1 133

1 093

1 043

1 013
1 049
1 045


